6 SEPTEMBER

Title
(P)=Promo(s)

ELECTRIC BLUE JELLO
WRESTLING SPECIAL

(P) Electric Blue

001, 002, 003, 004, 005, 006

Your Very Own Nude Wives
Special

Notices, etc.

LOOSE ENDS 1 “A NEW
BEGINNING”

(P) Notices, etc.

DICK TRACER
(P) Safe Sex
Notices, etc.

BEHIND THE BACK DOOR

(P) Safe Sex
Notices, etc.

go9786

Director

Adam Cole

Bruce Seven

John T. Bone

Loly Pyle

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Running
Time

48.00
2.00
0.30

0.18
114.04

0.06

84.36
2.42
021

82.43
243
0.19

Date
Registered

28/6/90

28/6/90

28/6/90

28/6/90

Decision
(Including
Description)

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

Reason for
Refusal or
Excisions

Remarks

3271

Applicant

Video Wholesalers
Ltd.

Video Wholesalers
Ltd.

Caballero Video Ltd.

Caballero Video Ltd.

List of Decisions on Video Recordings

This List Contains the Decisions of the Video Recordings Authority, 1-31 July 1990

Each applicant has 30 days from the date of publication in the Gazette to apply for a review of the decision detailed in this list.

Title
{P)=Promo(s)

HOT TALK RADIO
{P) Notices, etc.

SPANISH FLY
(P) Night on the Wild Side

POLTERGASH! IT'S HERE!
Common Title:
POLTERGASH

(P) Notices, etc.

DEBBIE DOES DALLAS IV

{P) Notices, etc.

KINKY CRAVERS
(P) Notices, etc.

HOLLYWOOD
HEARTBREAKERS

(P) Safe Sex

Notices, etc.

CREATURES OF THE NIGHT

(P) Safe Sex

Notices, etc.

BIG MELONS VOLUME 2
Common Title: BIG MELONS
VOL 2

FLESH FOR FRANKENSTEIN
(P) Notices, etc.

CARD GAME

THE BLACK STALLION
(P) Notices, etc.

INGRID THE WHORE OF
HAMBURG
(P) Notices, etc.

THE NICOLE STANTON
STORY PART Il
Common Title: THE NICOLE
STANTON STORY PART
TWO

(P) Notices, etc.

Safe Sex

BIG MELONS VOLUME 1
Common Title: BIG MELONS
VOL 1

BUSTED
(P) Safe Sex
Notices, etc.

BUSHWACKERS
(P) Safe Sex
Notices, etc.

Director

G. Rocco Damiano

Robert McCallum

Not stated

Bill Blackman

F. J. Lincoln

Mark Curtis

Phil Prince

Not stated

Bill Blackman

Jose Benazeraf

Not stated

Not stated

Henri Pachard and
Alex de Renzy

Not stated

Gordon Vandermeer

John T. Bone

Running
Time

85.50
0.11

64.37
3.59

79.41

0.02
72.40
0.56

78.00
0.27

83.34
242
0.30

86.10
243
0.56

55.56

71.48
0.54

56.11

70.27
013

53.14

0.06

82.45

0.19
248
60.10

84.05
243
0.25

88.20
243
0.20

Date
Registered

2/7/90

2/7/90

3/7/90

5/7/90

6/7/90

6/7/90

6/7/90

6/7/90

6/7/90

6/7/90

10/7/90

10/7/90

10/7/90

11/7/90

11/7/90

11/7/90

Decision
(Including
Description)

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual materiaf

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

Reason for
Refusal or
Excisions

Excision: sex

Occasional English
subtitles for spoken

Spanish

Excisions: sex

Excision: sex

Excision: sex

English voice over

Exclusions: sex

Excisions: sex

Remarks

Applicant
Video Vega

Video Vega

Video Vega

Newton Road Video

V.M. Distributors Ltd.

Caballero Video Lid.

Caballero Video Ltd.

V.M. Distributors Ltd.

Newton Road Video

Newton Road Video

Video Wholesalers

Ltd.

Newton Road Video

Caballero Video Ltd.

V.M. Distributors Ltd.

Caballero Video Ltd.

Caballero Video Ltd.



