Title (P) = Promo(s)	Director	Running Time	Date Registered	Decision (Including Description)	Reason for Refusal or Excisions	Remarks	Applicant
ELECTRIC BLUE JELLO WRESTLING SPECIAL (P) Electric Blue 001, 002, 003, 004, 005, 006 Your Very Own Nude Wives	Adam Cole	48.00 2.00 0.30	28/6/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years			Video Wholesalers Ltd.
Special Notices, etc.		0.18					
LOOSE ENDS 1 "A NEW BEGINNING"	Bruce Seven	114.04	28/6/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of	-		Video Wholesalers Ltd.
(P) Notices, etc.		0.06		18 years; contains explicit sexual material			
DICK TRACER (P) Safe Sex Notices, etc.	John T. Bone	84.36 2.42 0.21	28/6/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Caballero Video Ltd.
BEHIND THE BACK DOOR (P) Safe Sex Notices, etc.	Loly Pyle	82.43 2.43 0.19	28/6/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Caballero Video Ltd.
go9786							

List of Decisions on Video Recordings

This List Contains the Decisions of the Video Recordings Authority, 1–31 July 1990

Each applicant has 30 days from the date of publication in the Gazette to apply for a review of the decision detailed in this list.

Title		Running	Date	Decision (Including	Reason for Refusal or		
(P) = Promo(s)	Director	Time	Registered	Description)	Excisions	Remarks	Applicant
HOT TALK RADIO (P) Notices, etc.	G. Rocco Damiano	85.50 0.11	2/7/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material	Excision: sex		Video Vega
SPANISH FLY (P) Night on the Wild Side	Robert McCallum	64.37 3.59	2/7/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material		Occasional English subtitles for spoken Spanish	Video Vega
POLTERGASH! IT'S HERE! Common Title: POLTERGASH (P) Notices, etc.	Not stated	79.41	3/7/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material	Excisions: sex		Video Vega
DÉBBIE DOES DALLAS IV (P) Notices, etc.	Bill Blackman	72.40 0.56	5/7/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Newton Road Video
KINKY CRAVERS (P) Notices, etc.	F. J. Lincoln	78.00 0.27	6/7/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material	Excision: sex		V.M. Distributors Ltd.
HOLLYWOOD HEARTBREAKERS (P) Safe Sex Notices, etc.	Mark Curtis	83.34 2.42 0.30	6/7/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material	Excision: sex		Caballero Video Ltd.
CREATURES OF THE NIGHT (P) Safe Sex Notices, etc.	Phil Prince	86.10 2.43 0.56	6/7/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Caballero Video Ltd.
BIG MELONS VOLUME 2 Common Title: BIG MELONS VOL 2	Not stated	55.56	6/7/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			V.M. Distributors Ltd.
FLESH FOR FRANKENSTEIN (P) Notices, etc.	Bill Blackman	71.48 0.54	6/7/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Newton Road Video
CARD GAME	Jose Benazeraf	56.11	6/7/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material		English voice over	Newton Road Video
THE BLACK STALLION (P) Notices, etc.	Not stated	70.27 0.13	10/7/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material	Exclusions: sex		Video Wholesalers Ltd.
INGRID THE WHORE OF HAMBURG (P) Notices, etc.	Not stated	53.14 0.06	10/7/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Newton Road Video
THE NICOLE STANTON STORY PART II Common Title: THE NICOLE STANTON STORY PART TWO (P) Notices, etc.	Henri Pachard and Alex de Renzy	82.45 0.19	10/7/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Caballero Video Ltd.
Safe Sex BIG MELONS VOLUME 1 Common Title: BIG MELONS VOL 1	Not stated	2.48 60.10	11/7/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material	Excisions: sex		V.M. Distributors Ltd.
BUSTED (P) Safe Sex Notices, etc.	Gordon Vandermeer	84.05 2.43 0.25	11/7/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Caballero Video Ltd.
BUSHWACKERS (P) Safe Sex Notices, etc.	John T. Bone	88.20 2.43 0.20	11/7/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Caballero Video Ltd.